
Results from the 9th round of State League competition held
at Olympic Park on Thursday February the
 10th.

WOMEN

The team consolidated its position on top of the ladder with a comfortable second
placing. Highlights included wins by Wendy Muldoon in the
 walk, Beth Bird in her 400 heat,
and new crowned Victorian Champion, Ashley Hayes in the Pole Vault. With several athletes
unavailable this
 week due to Grand Prix commitments the team can only get stronger as
finals come around.

Eastside

Box Hill 


Doncaster

Ballarat

EVENT COMPETITOR PERFORMANCE PLACING

5OOOMWALK Wendy Muldoon

Kim Coltman

23.07.1

27.48.6

1st 

3rd

100M Cathy Marshall

Georgie Power

Claire Finleyson


12.64 
3rd

400M Beth Bird

Sandy Millner

Sally Ogilvy

57.47

 

1st 2nd
Heat

4th 1st Heat

3rd

1500M Alethe West

Erica Sigmont

4.43

4.44

5th 

6th

100RELAY Claire Finleyson, Cathy Marshall, Georgie
 Power, Sally Ogilvy

  2nd

100HURDLES Simone Purvis

Georgie Power

14.04

14.09

2nd 

3rd

POLE VAULT Ashley Hayes   1st

TRIPLE JUMP Cathy Marshall 9.90 3rd

HIGH JUMP Simone Purvis 1.70 2nd

JAVELIN Larissa Tourchinskaya 36.03 3rd

HAMMER Kelly Carvill 31.38 3rd

DISCUS Kelly Carvill   3rd

SHOT PUT
Larissa Tourchinskaya  

MEN

In the highest scoring round of the season, it was the sprinters who led the way,
dominating the 100’s and the 100 relay. We have now moved
 off the bottom but still
need to win the next round and have Geelong or Melbourne University finish last to avoid
the promotion/relegation
 round.



Wins on the night to Ashley Rowan and Tim Williams in the 100, Trent Hartshorne in the
400, and Luke Yeatman in the 3000Steeple gave the
 team a strong base. Special mention must
also be made of Graeme Olden who filled in over 1500 at the last minute and followed this
up with a
 run in the steeplechase only 7 seconds slower than when he ran it fresh at
Victorian Championships on the weekend.

Glenhuntly

Eastside

Box Hill 


A.P.S.

EVENT COMPETITOR PERFORMANCE PLACING

100M Ashley Rowan

Tim Williams

Jim Montgomery

10.85

11.36

11.52

1st 

1st Second Heat


2nd

400M Andrew Wilcox

Trent Hartshorne

Chris West

49.3


51.5

3rd 

1st Second heat

4th

1500M Marcus Tierney

Graeme Olden

3.52.3

3.58.5

2nd 

6th

100RELAY Ashley Rowan, Tim Williams, Jim
 Montgomery, Andrew Wilcox

42.1 1st

3000MSTEEPLE Graeme Olden

Luke Yeatman

9.26.6

9.06.3

3rd 

1st

POLE VAULT Cameron Baker 3.80M 3rd

HAMMER Rod Bird 38.78 4th

HIGH JUMP Heath Joyce 1.90 2nd

TRIPLE JUMP Julian Yeoh 13.55 2nd

 


	Local€Disk
	State Leage Round 9


