Results from the 9th round of State League competition held at Olympic Park on Thursday February the 10th.

WOMEN

The team consolidated its position on top of the ladder with a comfortable second placing. Highlights included wins by Wendy Muldoon in the walk, Beth Bird in her 400 heat, and new crowned Victorian Champion, Ashley Hayes in the Pole Vault. With several athletes unavailable this week due to Grand Prix commitments the team can only get stronger as finals come around.

Eastside Box Hill Doncaster Ballarat

EVENT	COMPETITOR	PERFORMANCE	PLACING
5000MWALK	Wendy Muldoon Kim Coltman	23.07.1 27.48.6	1 st 3 rd
100M	Cathy Marshall Georgie Power Claire Finleyson	12.64	3 rd
400M	Beth Bird Sandy Millner Sally Ogilvy	57.47	1 st 2 nd Heat 4 th 1 st Heat 3 rd
1500M	Alethe West Erica Sigmont	4.43 4.44	5 th 6 th
100RELAY	Claire Finleyson, Cathy Marshall, Georgie Power, Sally Ogilvy		2 nd
100HURDLES	Simone Purvis Georgie Power	14.04 14.09	2 nd 3 rd
POLE VAULT	Ashley Hayes		1 st
TRIPLE JUMP	Cathy Marshall	9.90	3 rd
HIGH JUMP	Simone Purvis	1.70	2 nd
JAVELIN	Larissa Tourchinskaya	36.03	3 rd
HAMMER	Kelly Carvill	31.38	3 rd
DISCUS	Kelly Carvill		3 rd
SHOT PUT	Larissa Tourchinskaya		

MEN

In the highest scoring round of the season, it was the sprinters who led the way, dominating the 100's and the 100 relay. We have now moved off the bottom but still need to win the next round and have Geelong or Melbourne University finish last to avoid the promotion/relegation round.

Wins on the night to Ashley Rowan and Tim Williams in the 100, Trent Hartshorne in the 400, and Luke Yeatman in the 3000Steeple gave the team a strong base. Special mention must also be made of Graeme Olden who filled in over 1500 at the last minute and followed this up with a run in the steeplechase only 7 seconds slower than when he ran it fresh at Victorian Championships on the weekend.

Glenhuntly Eastside Box Hill A.P.S.

EVENT	COMPETITOR	PERFORMANCE	PLACING
100M	Ashley Rowan Tim Williams Jim Montgomery	10.85 11.36 11.52	1st 1st Second Heat 2nd
400M	Andrew Wilcox Trent Hartshorne Chris West	49.3 51.5	3rd 1st Second heat 4 th
1500M	Marcus Tierney Graeme Olden	3.52.3 3.58.5	2nd 6th
100RELAY	Ashley Rowan, Tim Williams, Jim Montgomery, Andrew Wilcox	42.1	1st
3000MSTEEPLE	Graeme Olden Luke Yeatman	9.26.6 9.06.3	3rd 1st
POLE VAULT	Cameron Baker	3.80M	3rd
HAMMER	Rod Bird	38.78	4th
HIGH JUMP	Heath Joyce	1.90	2nd
TRIPLE JUMP	Julian Yeoh	13.55	2nd